TABLEOF
CONTENTS

Sr. No.
01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

»»»

TOPICS

Preface

Real Numbers

Polynomials

Pair of Linear Equations in Two Variables
Quadratic Equations

Arithmetic Progression

Triangles

Coordinate Geometry

Introduction to Trigonometry
Some Applications of Trigonometry
Circles

Areas Related to Circles

Surface Areas and Volumes
Statistics

Probability

COMPETENCY FOCUSED QUESTIONS
e Multiple Choice Questions
e Assertion Reason Based Questions

e Case Study & Passage Based Questions

- DM

(285 -
(300 -
(312 -
(334 -
(358 -
(377 -
(390 -
(419 -
(444 -
(476 -
(491 -
(509 -
(530 -
(539 -
(554 -

299)
311)
333)
357)
376)
389)
418)
443)
4175)
490)
508)
529)
538)
553)
704)



Other resources for helping you in your Preparation

Topic Tests for X : These tests will help you in having good practice for Unit-tests, Pre-
board examinations and Annual Board Examination.

Full Syllabus Tests (UTS for X) : Full syllabus tests must be written by every student
around the months of December or January. These tests will help you in time management
and will familiarize you with the pattern of CBSE Board Question Paper.

You may grab our other Class X, Best seller Book (releasing in September, 2025)

& CBSE UMANG SAMPLE PAPERS FOR X
= Official Sample Paper (Solved)
»  Solved Pleasure Test Series papers
» Unsolved Pleasure Test Series papers

# UTS (Umang Tests Series) is name for the Sample Papers.

- J

M CBSE Previous Years Papers
with Solutions / Marking Scheme :
Visit our website at the link given
below or Scan the QR-Code.

® Link - https://bit.ly/C10X26

Besides that, many Free assignment sheets are made and shared for helping out the
students in their preparation in our various WhatsApp Groups.

For all updates, visit the channel YouTube.com/@theopgupta regularly.
You may also visit THEOPGUPTA.COM & Click in Courses for many Sheets.

For any Query related to Maths, please write to us at iMathematicia@gmail.com or,

join our Telegram Group at https:/t.me/MathematiciadTenth and,
post your Maths related concern, doubts in the Group.

For Math Lectures, Tests, Sample Papers & more
Visit our YouTube Channel

Mathematicia By O.P. Gupta

You can get MATHMISSION FOR X separately
at additional price.

The aforementioned book contains Theory / Formulae /
Examples / Exercises of Each chapter, as per NCERT
Textbook & CBSE Syllabus 2025-26.



https://theopgupta.com/course/cbse-solved-papers-class-x

