TABLE OF CONTENTS



Sr. No.	TOPICS	PAGES
01.	Preface	
02.	Real Numbers	(285 - 299)
03.	Polynomials	(300 - 311)
04.	Pair of Linear Equations in Two Variables	(312 - 333)
05.	Quadratic Equations	(334 - 357)
06.	Arithmetic Progression	(358 - 376)
07.	Triangles	(377 - 389)
08.	Coordinate Geometry	(390 - 418)
09.	Introduction to Trigonometry	(419 - 443)
10.	Some Applications of Trigonometry	(444 - 475)
11.	Circles	(476 - 490)
12.	Areas Related to Circles	(491 - 508)
13.	Surface Areas and Volumes	(509 - 529)
14.	Statistics	(530 - 538)
15.	Probability	(539 - 553)
16.	COMPETENCY FOCUSED QUESTIONS	(554 - 704)
	• Multiple Choice Questions	
	• Assertion Reason Based Questions	
	• Case Study & Passage Based Questions	



Other resources for helping you in your Preparation

- ☐ **Topic Tests for X**: These tests will help you in having **good practice** for Unit-tests, Preboard examinations and Annual Board Examination.
- Full Syllabus Tests (UTS for X): Full syllabus tests must be written by every student around the months of December or January. These tests will help you in time management and will familiarize you with the pattern of CBSE Board Question Paper.
- You may grab our other Class X, Best seller Book (releasing in September, 2025)

♥ CBSE UMANG SAMPLE PAPERS FOR X

- Official Sample Paper (Solved)
- Solved Pleasure Test Series papers
- Unsolved Pleasure Test Series papers

UTS (Umang Tests Series) is name for the Sample Papers.

☑ CBSE Previous Years Papers with Solutions / Marking Scheme :

Visit our website at the link given below or Scan the QR-Code.





- Besides that, many Free assignment sheets are made and shared for helping out the students in their preparation in our various WhatsApp Groups.
- ☐ For all updates, visit the channel **YouTube.com**/@theopgupta regularly.

You may also visit **THEOPGUPTA.COM** & Click in Courses for many Sheets.

For any Query related to Maths, please write to us at iMathematicia@gmail.com or, join our **Telegram Group** at https://t.me/Mathematicia4Tenth and, post your Maths related concern, doubts in the Group.



For Math Lectures, Tests, Sample Papers & more

Visit our YouTube Channel

Mathematicia By O.P. Gupta

You can get **MATHMISSION FOR X** separately at **additional price**.

The aforementioned book contains **Theory / Formulae / Examples / Exercises** of Each chapter, as per NCERT Textbook & CBSE Syllabus 2025-26.